

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2975/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2014 in No.5535/2014, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLMA

RAJAT DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. C.S. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice returnable within ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, investigation and
proceedings in connection with Crl. Case No. 77 of
2013 under Section 498A, 406, 323, 504, 506 I.P.C.
and > of Dowry Prohibition Act pending before the
Court of Additional Civil Judge / Judicial
Magistrate Room No. 3, Bijnor, qua petitioner shall
remain stayed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master